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The new Legal 500 directory has recognised 18 Ogier lawyers in the Cayman Islands, with an

elevated ranking for the o ce's Dispute Resolution team.

The directory, which uses independent editorial research to assess rms across jurisdictions and

di erent legal sectors, describes Ogier's Cayman Dispute Resolution team as  "very well

resourced, quick to respond, and hugely knowledgeable about Cayman law".

The team is led by partner Rachael Reynolds, who is described as "a fantastic lawyer and well

placed to provide excellent legal advice in the litigation arena", with new partner Marc Kish

praised.

The Cayman Banking and Finance team is "responsive, commercial and gives solid as well as

pragmatic advice" with partners Angus Davison noted and James Heinicke described as

impressive with his "sensible, pragmatic and commercial advice, as well as his energy and

responsiveness".

The Investment Funds team's strategic growth is noted following the promotion of  Joanne

Huckle to partner, who is described as a name to note, and the recent arrival of new counsel

Emma Sutherland. The team is described as "excellent in its approach and providing excellent

value for money". Managing Associate Justin Savage, who was recently promoted, is also a

name to note, described as having a "pro-business approach".  

Other Cayman lawyers of note in the directory include Investment Funds partners Giorgio

Subiotto whose "strengths are cordiality, e ciency, practicality, accuracy and thoroughness",

James Bergstrom, Nick Rogers and Angus Davison. The trust and private client team's Anthony

Partridge is described as "an outstanding lawyer and one of the most approachable and

personable lawyers around." Brad Kruger, Head of Corporate & Commercial in the Caribbean
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and Asia, is a leading individual.

James Bergstrom, practice partner in Ogier's Cayman o ce, said:

"We are pleased to see so many of our team recognised in the Legal 500 guide, demonstrating

the breadth and depth of talent we have in our teams in the Caribbean and our strategic growth

over the past year.

Our o ce continues to go from strength to strength, and our pro le in the directory re ects

this."

About Ogier

Ogier is a professional services rm with the knowledge and expertise to handle the most

demanding and complex transactions and provide expert, e cient and cost-e ective services

to all our clients. We regularly win awards for the quality of our client service, our work and our

people.

Disclaimer

This client brie ng has been prepared for clients and professional associates of Ogier. The

information and expressions of opinion which it contains are not intended to be a

comprehensive study or to provide legal advice and should not be treated as a substitute for

speci c advice concerning individual situations.

Regulatory information can be found under Legal Notice

Meet the Author

James Bergstrom

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: james.bergstrom@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1855
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Key Contacts

Angus Davison

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: angus.davison@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1788

James Heinicke

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: James.Heinicke@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1768

Joanne Huckle

Partner
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Cayman Islands

E: joanne.huckle@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1895

Marc Kish

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: marc.kish@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1790

Bradley Kruger

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: bradley.kruger@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1877
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Anthony Partridge

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: anthony.partridge@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1810

Rachael Reynolds KC

Global Senior Partner

Cayman Islands

E: rachael.reynolds@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1865

Nick Rogers

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: nick.rogers@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1844
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Giorgio Subiotto

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: giorgio.subiotto@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1872

Emma Sutherland

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: emma.sutherland@ogier.com

T: +1 345 815 1789

Justin Savage

Partner

Cayman Islands

E: justin.savage@ogier.com
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T: +1 345 815 1816
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